Roofing Warranty LLC GETTING ALL-IN-ONE WARRANTY COVERAGE





1a. Activate Warranty Online

• Go to metalalliance.com/warranty.

- Click Activate Warranty button.
- Complete online form and submit.



- **1b. Sign & Submit Agreement** • Upon receipt, sign/date Consolidated Warranty Agreement. • Make a copy for your records.
- Send original to Roofing Warranty as indicated.



Your Company is Covered¹ • Go to Step 2 to register a specific project under your warranty.



Register Installation Summary for each project within 60 days of completion.



REPEAT STEP 2 for Each Completed Installation

Register an Installation Summary within 60 days of each completed installation to apply coverage under the terms of your Consolidated Limited Product Warranty.

Vall customer purchases are eligible for the Consolidated Limited Product Warranty as long as the customer is in good standing.² An Installation Summary must be submitted for each project within 60 days of completion to be covered. It is the customer's responsibility to keep accurate records of coil Lot #s and/or Will Tag #s for each project to provide provide provide provide certification of warranty coverage and terms for a specific installation to an installer or building owner, may issue their own document using the warranty documentation. Customers that wish to provide certification of warranty coverage and terms for a specific installation to an installer or building owner, may issue their own document using the warranty coverage and terms language in the Consolidated Limited Product Warranty. 'Consolidated Limited Product Warranty provided by Roofing Warranty. LLC for full warranty details, including eligibility and exclusions, contact Roofing Warranty. LLC does not issue, sell, underwrite or participate in any warranties provided by or sold by Roofing Warranty. LLC. For full warranty details, including eligibility and exclusions, contact Roofing Warranty. LLC does not issue provided by Roofing Warranty. LLC for full warranty details, including eligibility and exclusions, contact Roofing Warranty. LLC or Metal Alliance.